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Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Fm 70 Handicap (F & M) 1400m

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Desert Pride (SAF)
2. Loralei (SAF)

3. Brooklyn Bridge (SAF)

4. Flying First Class (SAF)

5. Malteza (SAF)
6. Miss Khalifa (SAF)
1. Louvain (SAF)
8. Readysetglo (SAF)

9. St Joseph's Lily (ZIM)

10. Burnt Jasper (SAF)

11. Make A Penny (SAF)
12. Feather The Nest (SAF)

14. Get Set (SAF)
15. Super Fine (SAF)
16. Thandekhile (SAF)

Jockey

G Lerena

N Qaule
Craig Zackey

R Danielson
Nathan Klink
Warren Kennedy
Deon Sampson

P Strydom
Mpumelelo Mjoka
M Yeni

Marco V'Rensburg
Lyle Hewitson

C Maujean
Craig Bantam
Luke Ferraris

Trainer
Sean Tarry
Paul Peter

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

David Nieuwenhuizen
Alec Laird

Corne Spies

Corne Spies
Mike/adam Azzie
Gokhan Terzi

Paul Matchett

D Gray St John

D Gray St John

Barend Daniel Botes
Gary Alexander
Gary Alexander

Last 10

112
xs97593410
3312642345

xs156
x0659435s6
x019430333
2054631531
x359149s05
x0s13773s7
x020091226
x80152679
x64s8618

x0453930s0
xs1s08s653
X688s9s172

Career
2:1-1-0
7:1-0-1
9:1-2-2

3:1-0-0
17:1-3-2
39:4-2-9
16:3-0-2
21:2-4-1
15:1-2-3
14:1-3-0
8:1-1-0
6:1-0-0

18:1-0-3
10:1-1-2
11:.1-2-1

Race 1 Welcome To The Vaal Fm 70 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Prize
$5,282
$5,989
$7,612

$3,772
$11,818
$26,853
$16,266
$16,954
$9,368
$8,455
$5,157
$2,916

$7,823
$7,279
$9,911

W%
50%
14%
11%

33%
6%
10%
19%
10%
1%
7%
13%
17%

6%
10%
9%

P%
100%
29%
56%

33%
35%
38%
31%
33%
40%
29%
25%
17%

22%
40%
36%
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Bar Wgt

15
13
18

16

132
132
131

131
131
131
130
129
129
128
128
127

SCRATCHED

14
4
9

126
126
123

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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DESERT PRIDE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Al Zahra
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
1of15 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good
1of12 VAAL Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLMd Good
20f15 VAAL Mon9Nov20 1200m CLMd Soft
eye

" [ILORALEI

4 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Lizabella

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P A Peter

Colours White, royal blue stars, white sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good
15

90f10 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1450m CL Good
70f11 VAAL  Tue 25Aug20 1450m CLHcpNHF Good
90f9 VAAL Tue17Mar20 1600m CLHcp Good
30f16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1400m CLHcp Good

3 year old b unknown

Sire Global View Dam Gibraltar Express

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K A Waterston

Colours Royal blue, red diamond, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
30f15 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good
30f16 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good
1of16 VAAL Thu290ct20 1400m CLMd Good
20f12 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1450m CLMdHcp Good
60f13 TURF  Mon 10Aug20 1450m CLMd Good

/! [l FLYING FIRST CLASS

3 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Polar Jet
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Z Kirsten

Colours Light blue, black cross, light blue collar and sleeves, black seams and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good
15

1of10 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1600m CLMd Good
50f13 TURF Sat8Aug20  1600m CLMd Good
6of14 TURF  Thu 16Jul20 1600m CLMd Good

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Barrier 15
Prizemoney $5,282
W&P% 50-100

Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 60 15  $4.2 Desert Pride 60kg L
G Lerena 59 2 6/4 Desert Pride 59kg 0.50L 0:02.8
J Gwingwizha 5 4 7/10FA§)\§ver Of Scotland 60kg 0.75L
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 13
Jockey N Qaule 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,989

Win Range 1400m

W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-0-1 12 Mths 8:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
N Qaule 60 13 Desert Pride 60kg L
W Kennedy 5 5 6/10\/(\)/2ax Of The World 59kg 14.50L
S Brown 61 6 16/1 Shértstop 57kg 5.75L 0:03.6
W Kennedy 54 7 10/3 Circle Of Latitude 59kg 11.50L
W Kennedy 58 3 7/1Fly North 50kg 2.00L 0:05.1
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 18
Jockey Craig Zackey 131.0kg Prizemoney $7,612

Win Range 1400m

W&P% 11-56

Career 9:1-2-2 12 Mths 10:1-2-3 1st Up 2:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 59 18 Desert Pride 60kg L
C Zackey 58 12 18/1 Miss Khalifa 57kg 1.25L 0:09.1
C Zackey 58 11  11/2 Brooklyn Bridge 58kg 0.20L 0:04.4
C Zackey 54 9  8/1 Fresh From The Us 57kg 0.50L 0:09.
P Strydom 57 11 3/1 Astral Plane 57kg 7.75L
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 6
Jockey R Danielson 131.0kg Prizemoney $3,772

Win Range 1600m

Career 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt
R Danielson 59
G Lerena 60
R Simons 60
R Simons 60

W&P% 33-33

12 Mths 41-0-0 1stUp 1.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
6 Desert Pride 60kg L
7 7/4 Flying First Class 60kg 1.50L 0:02.8
13 16/1 Ululate 60kg 4.75L 0:01.8
10  28/1 Sacred Lotus 60kg 7.50L 0:23.8
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I MALTEZA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Oratorio Dam Alteza
Breeder Unknown
Owners Late Mr P E White
Colours Black, red and white checked stripe, red and white checked cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
15

11 of 16 VAAL

60f12 TURF
90f10 TURF
40f12 TURF

e

Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp

Tue 17Nov20  1400m CLHcp
Sat 240ct20  1450m CLHcp
Thu 20Aug20 1501m CLHcp
Sat 8Aug20  1400m CLHcp

[Fk @
727 [ MISS KHALIFA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam Arabian Glamour

Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs A Pawson, X Spies & Corne Spies Racing (pty

Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, collar and cuffs, yellow sleeves and cap, royal
blue stars and peak

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
15

12 of 13 TURF
1of16 VAAL
90f15 VAAL
40f11 TURF

Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp

Thu 3Dec20  1400m CLHcp
Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLHcp
Thu 5Nov20  1501m CLHcp
Sat 26Sep20  1450m CLHcp

" [ LOuVAIN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Belle Of Choice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G W Jooste

Colours Purple, purple and yellow checked sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details

20f15 VAAL
14 of 15 VAAL
40f12 VAAL
60f12 TURF
30f14 VAAL

Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhep
Thu 150ct20  1600m CL
Thu 30Jul20  1600m CLHcp
Thu 16Jul20 1600m CLNHF
Thu 2Jul20 1450m CLHcp

EJ READYSETGLO

5 year old gr unknown

Sire Traffic Guard Dam Shatter
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs C J Williamson, A A Azzie, M G Azzie, PL B
Colours Green, blue stripe, halved sleeves, blue cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
15
30f13

9 0of 10
1of11
4 of 13

VAAL
TURF
TURF
TURF

Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp

Tue 24Nov20 1600m CLHcp
Sat 195ep20  1600m CLHcp
Thu 20Aug20 1501m CLHcp
Mon 10Aug20 1450m CLHcp

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey Nathan Klink 131.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 17:1-3-2

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br.
N Klink 59 10
J Syster 59 2
C Storey 59 8
S Khumalo 5 4
S Khumalo 56 2

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Warren Kennedy 131.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1450m

12 Mths 11:0-1-2 1st Up 4:0-1-0
Good 14:1-3-1
Dist 1:0-0-0

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $11,818
W&P% 6-35

2nd Up 4:0-1-1

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

Soft 3:0-0-1
Track 10:1-2-1

0dds Winner
Desert Pride 60kg L

15/1 Miss Khalifa 57kg 8.75L 0:09.1
22/1 Diorama 60kg 5.25L 0:15.

17/4 Elusive Force 61kg 12.25L 0:02.3
15/4 Encryption 55kg 2.00L 0:06.4

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $26,853
W&P% 10-38

Career 39:4-2-9 12 Mths 17:2-1-5 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:4-1-9  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-1-1  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 16:2-1-4  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 59 11 Desert Pride 60kg L
C Zackey 59 6 13/2 Indlamu 58kg 19.25L 0:05.7
W Kennedy 57 14  10/1 Miss Khalifa 57kg 0.75L 0:09.1
W Kennedy 58 6 11/1 Quattro Passi 59g 6.25L 0:09.8
C Maujean 59 13 12/1 Ululate 59kg 4.00L 0:02.
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 8
Jockey Deon Sampson 130.0kg Prizemoney $16,266
Win Range 1160m - 1501m W&P% 19-31
Career 16:3-0-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-2 1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-0-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 15:2-1-2  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 9:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
D Sampson 5 8 Desert Pride 60kg L
D Sampson 58 4 50/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 8.50L 0:06.
J Sampson 55 4 11/4 Elusive Force 59kg 6.25L 0:02.
D Sampson 57 1 15/4 Trend Master 62kg 4.25L 0:07.6
D Sampson 59 1 17/2 Stop For Nothing 57kg 2.75L 0:02.6

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey P Strydom 129.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1501m

Career 21:2-4-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 4:1-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br.
P Strydom 5 5
P Strydom 58 6
P Strydom 58 10
P Strydom 58 2
D Habib 58 5

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $16,954
W&P% 10-33

12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1stUp 6:0-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Good 18:2-3-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 9:0-2-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
0dds Winner @800 @400

Desert Pride 60kg L

16/1 Fantastical 60kg 2.25L 0:02.3
17/2 Sacred Lotus 57kg 15.25L 0:03.5
9/2 Readysetglo 58kg 1.75L 0:07.6

7/1 Pretty Jolly 55kg 1.75L 0:00.
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A l@ n ST JOSEPHIS LILY Trainer Gokhan Terzi Barrier 17
¥ 2 Jockey Mpumelelo Mjoka 129.0kg Prizemoney $9,368
5 year old ch unknown . Win Range 1450m W&P% 7-40
Sire Fencing Master Dam Quality Of Mercy
gmgfgag'}”g‘%ﬁ‘ivier Career 15:1-2-3 12 Mths 121-1-3 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Colours Light blue,lilac star,white and cerise hooped sleeves,white cap,cerise stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 141-2-3 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 15:1-2-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good M Mijoka 59 17 Desert Pride 60kg L
15
13 0f 16 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 55 3 66/1 Miss Khalifa 57kg 11.50L 0:09.1
1of12 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1450m CLMdHcp Good A Domeyer 57 5 7/2StJoseph's Lily 57kg 0.30L 0:03.3
30f7 VAAL  Mon 17Aug20 1600m CLMdHcp Good P Mxoli 53 1 972 Our Biscuit 49kg 1.25L 0:09.1
70f14 VAAL Thu 6Aug20 1200m CLMd Good T Matsoele 60 13 11/1 Gypsy Woman 60kg 5.25L 0:21.6
A ***9 . Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 1
:*, 10 BURNT JASPER Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,455
3 year old b unknown . Win Range 2001m W&P% 7-29
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Howdyulikeit
Breeder Unknown Career 14:1-3-0 12 Mths 15:1-3-0 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers Mr F Bronkhorst Firm 0000 Good 11130 Soft 10-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap ' V-0 " ?0 T oft L.U-Y- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good M Yeni 58 1 Desert Pride 60kg L
15
16 of 16 TURF  Thu 3Dec20  1800m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 55 10 25/1 Zernez 52kg 17.25L 0:16.8
20f13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good  C Habib 55 13 50/1 Fantastical 60kg 2.00L 0:02.3
10 of 10 GREY  Sun 15Nov20 1900m CLHcp Synth  J Syster 49 13/1 Sea Venture 60kg 10.75L 0:02.9
13 0of 15 VAAL  Mon 2Nov20 1800m CLHcp J Penny 52 2 50/1 llluminate 52kg 6.25L 0:13.7
0,0 N Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 3
11 MAKE A PENNY Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,157
3 year old ch unknown Win Range 1450m W&P% 13-25
Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Penny Fare
Breeder Unknown 1.1, 1.1, N ).
Owners Mr St John D Gray E'areeor. (%)3(1) (1) 0 22 I\lcllth.sl9.1101 0 ;stft Uopolé) é) 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap irim Li0-0- ood 8:1-1- OTt Uiv-4- eavy V.U
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good M V'rensburg 58 3 Desert Pride 60kg L
15
80f13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 56 11 20/1 Fantastical 60kg 4.50L 0:02.3
12 0f 16 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good S Brown 57 10  40/1 Miss Khalifa 57kg 9.25L 0:09.1
1of13 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 8  8/1 Make A Penny 60kg 0.75L 0:07.6
50f11 VAAL Thu80ct20  1450m CLMd Good  CZackey 58 4 3/10nly The Brave 58kg 1.75L 0:01.6
0,0 N . Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 16
12 FEATH ER THE N EST Jockey Lyle Hewitson 127.0kg Prizemoney $2,916
3 year old ch unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-17
Sire Bezrin Dam Nesting Call
Breeder Unknown 1.0, Y N a0
Gresrto I upzros i zios
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap irim U:0-U- 000 5:1-0- Oft Uiv-4- eavy U.0-U-
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 58 16 Desert Pride 60kg L
15
60of13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 55 7 3/1 Fantastical 60kg 2.50L 0:02.3
40f16 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 56 16  28/1 Miss Khalifa 57kg 3.75L 0:09.1
8of 15 VAAL Tue 1Sep20  1600m CLHcpNHF Good L Hewitson 57 5 17/2 Curvation 60kg 4.50L 0:04.6
6of 7 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1200m CL Good L Hewitson 60 7 20/1 Gee For Go 58kg 7.50L 0:06.3
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so4" TN GET SET
" 4yearold ch unknown

Sire Lateral Dam Oh My
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W Clues & A G O'connor & Mr & Mrs P A Micha

Colours White, blue rings, hooped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
lngL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 24Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good
40f12 TURF  Sat240ct20 1450m CLHcp Good
50f15 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1600m CL Good
30f11 TURF Sat26Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good

JV{ EH SUPER FINE

5 year old b unknown
Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Jalinga
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Alexander Racing Stables Cc & Messrs | J Bart

Colours White, black v bib, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
llJSPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good
1of12 VAAL Tue30Jun20 1501m CLMdHcp Good
110f 18 VAAL  Thu 21Nov19 1200m CLMd Good
8of 11 VAAL Thul70ctl9 1200m CL Good
60f11 TURF Wed 8Mayl9 1200m CLMd Good
THANDEKHILE

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Bridal Paths
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J P Gardner & Messrs G M Alexander, B G Gardne

Colours Green and black checks, checked sleeves, halved cap

Race Details Track
ZLlJSPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1400m Clhcp Good
60f13 TURF Sat240ct20 1450m CL Good
80of8 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CLHcp Good
80of 12 TURF  Sat8Aug20  1400m CLHcp Good
90f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1450m CLHcp Good

Trainer Barend Daniel Botes Barrier 14
Jockey C Maujean 126.0kg Prizemoney $7,823
Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-22
Career 18:1-0-3 12 Mths 13:1-0-3 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:1-0-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:0-0-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 57 14 Desert Pride 60kg L
C Maujean 57 17  5/1 Fantastical 60kg 6.25L 0:02.3
W Kennedy 54 2 9/2 Diorama 60kg 3.50L 0:15.
W Kennedy 56 12 16/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 4.25L 0:06.
P Mxoli 54 8 10/1 Ululate 59kg 3.50L 0:02.
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Bantam 126.0kg Prizemoney $7,279
Win Range 1501m W&P% 10-40
Career 10:1-1-2 12 Mths 221-0-0  1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Bantam 57 4 Desert Pride 60kg L
D Schwarz 58 12 16/1 Super Fine 58kg 2.50L 0:21.3
D Schwarz 60 1 25/1 Decadent Lady 59%g 10.25L 1:10.7
C CT Ndlovu 60 6 15/4 Seraphina 59%g 3.25L 1:09.77
D Schwarz 60 8 31 ({ueen Of The Roses 60kg 5.75L
1:14.16
Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 9
Jockey Luke Ferraris 123.0kg Prizemoney $9,911
Win Range 1450m W&P% 9-36
Career 11:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 5 9 Desert Pride 60kg L
C Murray 56 6 14/1 Second Base 60kg 5.25L 0:03.5
D Schwarz 55 9  40/1 Paschals Samore 54kg 9.25L 0:15.4
D Schwarz 54 14 33/1 Encryption 55kg 3.25L 0:06.4
D Schwarz 58 8 15/2 Trapiche 58kg 4.75L 0:06.
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Race 2 All To Come Mr 93 Handicap 1600m : 10:55 pm

Prize $6,996. 1st $4,197. 2nd $1,749. 3rd $700. 4th $350.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Finchatton (SAF) Callan Murray Gokhan Terzi 2060545521 62:7-10-4 $59.458 11% 34% 8 132
2. Golden Pheasant (SAF) M Yeni Corne Spies 1456122565 22:4-4-2 $31,334 18% 45% 2 132
3. Nordic Rebel (SAF) Luke Ferraris Erico Verdonese 4572205113 37:7-6-9 $62299 19% 59% 3 132
4. What You Are (SAF) Craig Zackey Corne Spies x92404s08s 21:2-3-3 $35248 10% 38% 1 132
5. Flash Burn (SAF) Warren Kennedy Sean Tarry x5015s08s1 19:4-2-0 $20583 21% 32% 9 128
6. Crank It Up (SAF) G Lerena Johan J Vuuren 323141s1s2 13:3-3-5 $19525 23% 8% 5 127
1. Shenanigans (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x96650600s 30:4-4-3 $63417 13% 37% 6 127
8. Skiminac (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird x949s41s17 34:6-6-3 $45937 18% 44% 4 127
9. Whipping Boy (SAF) Jeffery Syster (a3)  Tyrone Zackey x641222357 32:2-4-2 $16149 6% 25% 7 120

Race 2 All To Come Mr 93 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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FINCHATTON

9 year old b unknown
Sire Right Approach Dam Rose Lipped Maiden
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $59,458
We&P% 11-34

Trainer Gokhan Terzi
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 2001m

Owners Mr G Goksel Career 62:7-10-4 12 Mths 9:1-2-0  1st Up 10:1-1-1  2nd Up 8:1-1-1
Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 55:7-8-4  Soft 6:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-2-0  Dist 7:0-2-0 Track 27:4-6-2  Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f4 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good  CMurray 60 8 Golden Pheasant 60kg L
150f 16 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1475m CL Soft H Greyling 57 11 55/10.E8<é)4ressfromtheus 60kg 17.50L
60f8 VAAL Thu26Nov20 1800m CLHcp Good W Kennedy 59 2 25/1 Nimcha 7k 3751 0055
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 290ct20 1400m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 60 7 25/1 Whorly Whorly 56kg 12.75L 0:05.9
4of5 TURF Sat8Aug20  1800m CLHcp Good D D Gouveia 57 4 6/1 Shogun 53kg 13.25L 0:03.3
/ 0 Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 2
LI\‘ n GOLDEN PHEASANT Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $31,334

Breeder Unknown
Owners Heversham Park Farm (pty) Ltd & Mr F Brons

6 year old b unknown
Sire Antonius Pius Dam Kokkewiet

Colours Royal blue, gold epaulettes and sleeves, striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
lof4 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good M Yeni
40f16 VAAL Sat5Dec20 1475m CL Soft C Maujea
50f10 TURF  Sat 28Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good M Yeni
60f15 VAAL Tue17Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good  H Greylin
l1of7 TURF Sat14Nov20 1600m CL Good M Yeni

4JE Bl NORDIC REBEL

7 year old ch unknown

Sire Rebel King Dam Vinordic
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr & Mrs E R Grace & Mr D D Savadier & Mr E Verdon

Colours Blue, white braces, hooped sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
40f4 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good L Ferraris
50f14 VAAL Thu290ct20 1400m CLHcp Good G Lerena
70f9 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good R Simons
20f7 TURF  Sun2Aug20 1600m CLHcp Good R Simons
20f10 TURF  Thu 16Jul20 1450m CLHcp Good D Habib

I3 WHAT YOU ARE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Twinkle Star

Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 18-45

Career 22:4-4-2 12 Miths 9:2-2-0  1st Up 5:2-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:3-4-0  Soft 6:1-0-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 2 $7 Golden Pheasant 60kg L
n 56 15 16/1 Expressfromtheus 60kg 3.25L 0:06.4

59 11/2 Whorly Whorly 59g 5.00L 0:05.8
g 63 3 14/1 Oscar Wilde 56kg 2.25L 0:03.1
61 3 9/1 Golden Pheasant 61kg 1.75L 0:04.9

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $62,299
W&P% 19-59

Trainer Erico Verdonese
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1600m

Career 37:7-6-9 12 Mths 8:2-2-0  1st Up 8:0-0-1  2nd Up 8:1-3-3
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:7-5-7  Soft 5:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 27:7-3-7  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 Golden Pheasant 60kg L
59 4 6/1 Whorly Whorly 56kg 5.50L 0:05.9
61 7  9/1Trend Master 54kg 6.25L 0:02.2
60 2 14/1 Expressfromtheus 56kg 3.75L 0:01.7
59 7 8/1Fired Up 5%g 3.75L 0:02.6
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg Prizemoney $35,248

Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 10-38

Owners Cape Leopard Trust (nom: Mr A Head) & Corne Spies C.areer.21.2—3—3 12 Mths'12.0—1—1 st Up, 5001 2nd Up ?'0_1_1
Colours Red, white hoop, black sleeves, red cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:2-2-2  Soft 3:0-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPL of 9 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good  C Zackey 60 1 Golden Pheasant 60kg L
90f16 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1475m CL Soft P Strydom 56 1 10/10E8<é)4ressfromtheus 60kg 12.25L
20f12 TURF  Sat240ct20 1200m CL Good P Strydom 58 1  6/1Fire And Ice 5%g 0.75L 0:09.3
4of6  TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CL Good P Strydom 58 2 12/1 Forever Mine 56kg 4.75L 0:01.1
110f11 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good W Kennedy 59 8 50/1 Anything Goes 54kg 16.25L 0:01.7
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V°
'V [F FLASH BURN

5 year old b unknown

Sire Byword Dam Sunbed

Breeder Unknown

Owners Scea Haras De Saint Pair (nom: Mr A Putsch)
Colours White,dark brown chevron, white sleeves, orange cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good
50f9 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1800m CL Good
10 of 11 VAAL  Thu 5Nov20 1800m CLHcp Good
1of9 TURF Sat240ct20 2001m CL Good
50f11 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CLHcp Good

J+\ I CRANKIT UP

4 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Red Spirit
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars

Barrier 9
Prizemoney $20,583
W&P% 21-32

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Warren Kennedy 128.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2001m

Career 19:4-2-0 12 Mths 11:2-0-0 1st Up 5:0-0-0  2nd Up 5:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-0-0  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 10:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 58 9 Golden Pheasant 60kg L
W Kennedy 60 1 33/10 Set The Standard Sekg 6.00L 0:04.7
W Kennedy 60 2 12/1 Sell High 57kg 7.25L 0:10.9
W Kennedy 60 2 11/1 Flash Burn 60kg 1.25L 0:10.4
W Kennedy 60 7 35/1 Crank It Up 57kg 6.00L 0:03.3
Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 5
Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $19,525

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details Track
30f4 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good
20f10 TURF Sat28Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good
30of6 TURF Sat7Nov20  1600m CLHcp Good
1of11 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
40f10 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1600m CLHcp Good

SHENANIGANS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Quizzy London
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good

90of13 TURF Sat28Nov20 3200m CLHcp Good

6of13 TURF Sat310ct20 2400m CLHcp Good

60of12 TURF Sat100ct20 2601m CL Good

50f6 TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CL Good
EJ sKIMINAC

6 year old b unknown

Sire Tiger Ridge Dam Lorne Cottage

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G C Cornwall & A G Laird
Colours Black and white checked, mauve sleeves

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good
90of11 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good
40f9 TURF Sat240ct20 2001m CL Good
90f11 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
40f8 VAAL Tue23Jun20 2001m CLHcp Good

Win Range 1600m W&P% 23-85

Career 13:3-3-5 12 Mths 10:3-3-3 1st Up 5:2-0-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-5  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 58 5 Golden Pheasant 60kg L
G Lerena 56 11  17/4 Whorly Whorly 59kg 1.50L 0:05.8
C Maujean 52 5 2/10%a5ptain Of Tortuga 55kg 1.25L
G Lerena 57 1 4/1Crank It Up 57kg 0.75L 0:03.3
C Maujean 58 3 3/1 Category Four 54kg 3.25L 0:13.6
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 6
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 127.0kg Prizemoney $63,417

Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 13-37

Career 30:4-4-3 12 Mths 13:0-0-2 1stUp 7:1-2-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 26:2-4-3  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:3-3-0  Dist 8:1-1-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 58 6 Golden Pheasant 60kg L
L Hewitson 52 10/10{?)1‘2ri6can Adventure 53kg 28.00L
L Hewitson 54 2 20/1 0dd Rob 52kg 5.50L 0:14.
K Matsunyane 54 4 14/1 Factor Fifty 57kg 5.50L 0:06.9
C Dicken 52 5  8/1 Seven Patriots 52kg 3.25L 0:03.3
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 4
Jockey S Khumalo 127.0kg Prizemoney $45,937

Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 18-44

Career 34:6-6-3 12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1stUp 6:2-2-0  2nd Up 6:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 32:6-6-3  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 13:4-1-0  Dist 9:2-3-1 Track 16:3-3-2  Trk/Dst 4:1-2-1

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

S Khumalo 58 4 Golden Pheasant 60kg L

S Khumalo 60 1 15/2 Captain Chorus 54kg 13.25L 0:03.3

KMatsunyane 60 3 8/1 Flash Burn 60kg 1.50L 0:10.4

T Juglall 59 11  15/1 Crank It Up 57kg 11.50L 0:03.3

S Khumalo 58

9  12/1 Christopher Robin 56kg 3.50L
0:04.2
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] WHIPPING BOY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Cat O' Nine Tails

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D | & Mrs J G Caunter, Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos

Colours Aquamarine, white chevrons, cerise sleeves, white stars, cerise cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 9 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good
60f9 TURF Thu3Dec20 1600m CLHcp Good
40of 7 TURF  Sat14Nov20 1600m CL Good
1of15 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1600m CL Good
20f9  VAAL Thu80ct20  1450m CLHcp Good

Jockey
J Syster
M Yeni
P Mxoli
P Mxoli
P Mxoli

Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 7

Jockey Jeffery Syster 120.0kg Prizemoney $16,149

Win Range 1600m W&P% 6-25

Career 32:2-4-2 12 Mths 20:2-4-1 1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 30:2-4-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 21:2-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

54 7
5 9
58 5
58 3
54 10

Golden Pheasant 60kg L
18/1 Eliud 54kg 9.50L 0:04.5
10/1 Golden Pheasant 61kg 5.75L 0:04.9
6/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 1.75L 0:06.
11/2 After Hours 53kg 1.25L 0:11.3
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Race 3 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Fm 88 Handicap (F & M) 1600m
Prize $6,996. st $4,197. 2nd $1,749. 3rd $700. 4th $350.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Destinys Game (SAF)  Warren Kennedy Paul Peter x615475s61 29:4-7-2 $37441 14% 45% 5 133
2. Dynastic Light (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird x352125000 10:2-3-1 $10939 20% 60% 10 131
3. Encryption (SAF) Craig Bantam Ashley Fortune 756141250 12:3-1-0 $12504 25% 33% 1 127
4. Ocean Forest (SAF) Brian Nyawo Alec Laird 775715144 8:2-0-0 $8,198 25% 25% 2 125
5. Meercat (SAF) G Lerena Candice Dawson xs7338s130 7:1-0-3 $7275 14% 57% 8 123
6. Decadent Lady (SAF) Deon Sampson Corne Spies 30100s0s1s 9:2-0-0 $9380 22% 22% 6 122
7. Castle Durrow (SAF) Craig Zackey Michael Nicholas 24151 3:2-0-0 $2,883 67% 67% 11 121

Houdalakis
8. Leading Fast (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry X585572252 11:1-4-0 $11,486 9% 45% 3 121
9. Rock You (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Michael Nicholas x52502s12s 9:1-4-2 $13669 11% 78% 4 121
Houdalakis
10. Kapama (SAF) M Yeni Brett Webber xs5355113s 45:5-2-5 $28240 11% 27% 9 120
11. Kayla's Dream (SAF)  Jeffery Syster (@3) ~ Dennis Cason 1526615952 12:2-2-2 $7377 17% 50% 7 115

Race 3 Tab Telebet 0861 000 822 Fm 88 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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" [FY DESTINYS GAME

5 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Bay Of Desire

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track

llJlPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good

6of6 TURF Sat7Nov20  1600m CL Good

1of8 VAAL Thu220ct20 1600m CLHcp Good

50f8 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CLHcp Good

40f8 TURF Sat19Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
3 DYNASTIC LIGHT

4 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Princess Of Light

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chrigor Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs S Hattingh)

Jockey

W Kennedy

J Gates
G Lerena
G Lerena

W Kennedy

Colours Yellow and royal blue checked diamonds, red sleeves and cap, royal blue

diamond
Race Details Track
iJIPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good
30f9 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1800m CL Good
20f5 DURB Tue4Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good
1of10 KENI  Sat18Jul20  1800m CLHcp Good
20f6  KENI  Mon 29Jun20 1600m CLHcp Soft

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Konfessional

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr P G De Beyer

Colours Crimson and silver grey stripes, crimson cap
Race Details Track
EJIPL of VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good
70f12 TURF  Sat 14Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good
60f7 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1600m CLHcp Good
1of12 TURF Sat8Aug20  1400m CLHcp Good
40f14 TURF  Sun12Jul20 1450m CLHcp Good

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Lebombo Breeze

Breeder Unknown

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert)

Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap
Race Details Track
UIPL of VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good
1
70f8 TURF  Sat21Nov20 1800m CLHcp Good
70f11 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m CLHcp Good
70f12 TURF  Sun5Jul20  2001m CLHcpNHF Good
1of12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $37,441
W&P% 14-45

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Warren Kennedy 133.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 29:4-7-2 12 Mths 12:2-1-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 21:4-4-1  Soft 7:0-2-1
Jockey 12:3-3-0  Dist 3:1-1-0 Track 12:4-3-1
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner

60 5 Kayla's Dream 52kg L

50
59
57
61

2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 3:1-1-0
@800 @400

20/1 Summer Pudding 62kg 5.75L 0:01.3
20/1 Destinys Game 59%g 0.50L 0:18.7
10/1 Elusive Force 59%g 2.25L 0:08.7
22/1 Strada Statale 55kg 5.25L 0:03.4

O = 00—

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $10,939
We&P% 20-60

Trainer Alec Laird
Jockey S Khumalo 131.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 1800m

Career 10:2-3-1 12 Mths 8:1-2-1 1stUp 3:0-2-1  2nd Up 2:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 59 10 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
S Khumalo 55 2 3/1Set The Standard 56kg 4.75L 0:04.7
G Cheyne 60 5 11/10 Elusive Fortune 59kg 0.25L 0:05.1
M Winnaar 59 8  7/2 Dynastic Light 59%g 0.20L 0:04.2
M Winnaar 58 4 13/2 Elusive Fortune 57kg 1.00L 0:05.2
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Bantam 127.0kg Prizemoney $12,504
Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 25-33
Career 12:3-1-0 12 Mths 13:3-1-0 1st Up 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Bantam 58 1 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
C Bantam 59 12 28/1 Castellano 60kg 15.50L 0:05.4
C Dicken 55 5 17/2 Rouge Allure 62kg 8.25L 0:07.9
C Dicken 55 4 15/2 Encryption 55kg 0.30L 0:06.4
C Dicken 61 12 6/1 Mamaquera 56kg 3.50L 0:11.9
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 2
Jockey Brian Nyawo 125.0kg Prizemoney $8,198
Win Range 1800m W&P% 25-25
Career 8:2-0-0 12 Mths 9:2-0-0 1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 4:2-0-0 Track 4:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
B Nyawo 57 2 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
S Khumalo 59 5  5/1llluminate 53kg 5.25L 0:04.5
S Khumalo 57 7 22/1 Sell High 57kg 4.75L 0:10.9
S Khumalo 60 5  9/2 Fife 59kg 3.50L 0:07.9
S Khumalo 60 7 13/2 Ocean Forest 60kg 0.50L 0:04.9
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¥4 B MEERCAT

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Weasel
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $7,275
W&P% 14-57

Trainer Candice Dawson
Jockey G Lerena 123.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Owners Mauritzfontein (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs J B Jell) C.areer. r03 1 Mth's FL03 Lst UR 2000 2nd Up _2'0_0_2
Colours Black, yellow sash, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-3 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good G Lerena 56 8 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
70f10 VAAL Thu80ct20  1800m CLHcp Good G Lerena 60 7 17/4 Nabeela 54kg 10.25L 0:10.1
30f8 TURF Sat19Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good G Lerena 58 5 3/1 Strada Statale 55kg 5.25L 0:03.4
30f10 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1501m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 59 1  8/1Elusive Force 61kg 2.00L 0:02.3
80f9 TURF Thu 16Jul20 1600m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 54 3 11/ZOGOi7r2me Hope Johanna 57kg 5.25L

=" [ DECADENT LADY

4 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Magnifique
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $9,380
W&P% 22-22

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Deon Sampson 122.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1400m

Owners Messrs T P Zackey, J C Heathfield & X Spies & Corn C'areer. 9200 12 Mth.s 6101 1st Up, 41-0-0  2nd Up _2'0_0_0
Colours Black and silver hoops Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good D Sampson 5 6 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
110f 12 VAAL  Sat5Dec20  1200m CLHcp Soft D Sampson 57 2 25/1 Sweet Future 57kg 10.50L 0:02.1
10f9 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good D Sampson 55 2 66/1 Decadent Lady 55kg 0.30L 0:52.3
10 of 13 VAAL  Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good D Sampson 55 5 70/1 Princess Nicole 59kg 5.50L 0:27.1
10 of 13 VAAL  Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni 53 1 50/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 6.50L 0:03.5
CASTLE DURROW Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 11
Jockey Craig Zackey 121.0kg Prizemoney $2,883

3 year old b unknown
Sire Global View Dam Daneria
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 67-67

Owners Messrs A J McNabb & E Miliotis C'areer. 32-0-0 12 Mth.s 4:2-1-0  1st UP 2:2-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Blue, yellow 'v' bib, blue and yellow spotted sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f11 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good  C Zackey 5, 11 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
40of7 TURF Sat21Nov20 1600m CL Good M V'rensburg 57 6 22/1 Gee For Go 57kg 5.50L 0:06.4
1of11 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 1450m CLHcp M V'rensburg 54 11/2 Castle Durrow 54kg 0.20L 0:05.5
1of14 VAAL Thu 13Aug20 1200m CLMd Good  C Zackey 60 13  20/1 Castle Durrow 60kg 0.50L 0:14.9
‘/—\‘Q n LEADI NG FAST Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
~ = Jockey Lyle Hewitson 121.0kg Prizemoney $11,486
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m W&P% 9-45
Sire Silvano Dam Little Fastnet
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Maine Chance Farms (pty) Ltd (nom: Dr W A & Mrs N C'areer. 11140 12 Mth5.10'1 0 Lst Up. 40-1-0- 2nd Up _2'0 10
Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow armbands, cuffs and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-4-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
ZLlJlPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 5 3 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
50f9 VAAL Thu 26Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 57 4/1 Decadent Lady 55kg 1.00L 0:52.3
50f8 TURF Sat26Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good L Ferraris 59 4 4/10V(\)/1a¥ Of The World 58kg 4.25L
70f12 GREY Wed 15Jul20 1200m CLHcp Synth L Hewitson 61 2 13/10 Dive Captain 62kg 4.25L 0:13.3
20f12 SCOT  Wed 24Jun20 1200m CLHcpNHF Good W Kennedy 58 1  6/4 Dieci58kg 1.25L 0:22.5
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/ W n Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 4
5 ol ROCK YOU Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 121.0kg Prizemoney $13,669
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m W&P% 11-78
Sire Judpot Dam Welsh Kitten
Breeder Unknown 1A A .2, q1.1.
Owners Messrs Bryn Ressell, Greg Bortz & Lucky Houdalakis :a ree(; 3 é g 2 22 I\lclltg.slil 24 0 ;StﬂUOP'O5-OOO3 2 flnd UpOé.l(.)l()lOO
Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey armbands, ~ ' V-V 0" ood 7. 1-4- ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
striped cap Jockey 9:1-4-1  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 5:0-3-2 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good M V'rensburg 55 4 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
11
50f10 TURF Sat21Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 57 10 16/1 Sultanah 57kg 3.25L 0:04.6
20f8 TURF Sat26Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 58 6 20/10y(\)lla|¥ Of The World 58kg 2.00L
12 of 12 TURF  Mon 22Jun20 2001m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 59 5/1 Dance Class 58kg L 0:13.2
20f12 VAAL Tue2Jun20  1800m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 59 5 5/1 Ocean Forest 60kg 0.50L 0:04.9
KAPAMA Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 9
Jockey M Yeni 120.0kg Prizemoney $28,240
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1450m - 2001m W&P% 11-27
Sire Pomodoro Dam Kruger Park
Breeder Unknown Career 45:5-2-5 12 Mths 15:3-12 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Ouners Mrs B Diolveira Firm 0:0-0-0  Good434-2-5  Soft 21-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Green, blue spot, hooped sleeves and cap I LH0-U- 0004352 oft 210 €avy U
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 5:0-0-0 Track 30:3-1-4  Trk/Dst 3:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good M Yeni 54 9 Kayla's Dream 52kg L
11
50f12 TURF Sat8Aug20  1400m CLHcp Good N Klink 57 15  16/1 Encryption 55kg 2.50L 0:06.4
30f12 VAAL Thu30Jul20 1600m CLHcp Good N Klink 59 7 7/2 Elusive Force 59kg 6.25L 0:02.
50f14 TURF Sun12Jul20 1450m CLHcp Good N Klink 60 12 13/1 Strada Statale 59kg 2.25L 0:05.9
50f13 VAAL Thu2Jul20  1600m CLHcp Good N Klink 61 3 9/2 Encryption 58kg 2.25L 0:06.4
' Trainer Dennis Cason Barrier 7
KAYI'A S DREAM Jockey Jeffery Syster 115.0kg Prizemoney $7,377
4 yearold b unknown Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 17-50
Sire Noble Tune Dam Seminole
Breeder Unknown Career122-2-2 12 Mths 9220 1stUp21-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Qumers Mir D D Cason Firm00-0-0  Good 6120  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Black and red stripes, quartered cap Irm L= 000 bid-z- ort UL eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of11 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Clhcp Good  J Syster 52 7  $19Kayla's Dream 52kg L
50f13 TURF  Sat2INov20 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 60 12 7/1 Rabia The Rebel 59kg 2.75L 0:38.2
20f9 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 54 4 11/2 Smoking Hot 59kg 0.30L 0:06.2
6of14 VAAL Thu13Aug20 1800m CLHcp Good B Nyawo 59 14 12/1 Pucker Up 54kg 4.25L 0:08.5
6of11 VAAL Thu 6Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 52 6 12/1 Franklin S4kg 5.75L 0:09.7
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Race 4 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Progress Plate 1600m : 12:05 am
Prize $7,675. 1st $4,605. 2nd $1,919. 3rd $767. 4th $384.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Riverstown (SAF) Warren Kennedy Paul Peter 3004122354 14:3-3-2 $15791 21% 57% 1 135
2. Invidia (SAF) Calvin Habib Ashley Fortune 730625153 153-4-3  $304351 20% 67% 2 135
3. Cockney Pride (SAF) Craig Zackey Corne Spies x03150s035 14:3-1-2 $56978 21% 43% 5 128

SCRATCHED

5. Sidonie (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 2509571465 8:2-0-0 $12,800 25% 25% 4 119

6. Louis The Seventh (SAF) Jeffery Syster (a3)  Tyrone Zackey 4005505269 8:1-1-0 $9498 13% 25% 7 117

SCRATCHED

8. Miss Elegance (SAF) M Yeni Michael Nicholas 125552551 6:1-2-0 $9,229 17% 50% 6 112
Houdalakis

Race 4 Tab Pays The Full Dividend, No Limits Progress Plate: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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Y4 BN rivERSTOWN

B 4 year old b unknown
Sire Byword Dam Carraig Aonair
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mauritzfontein (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs J B Jell)
Colours Black, yellow sash, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

30f4 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Cl Good

20 0f 20 TURF  Sat 28Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good

14 of 16 TURF  Sat310ct20 1600m CL Good

40f12 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good

1of9 TURF  Thu20Aug20 1450m CL Good
3 INVIDIA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Twice Over Dam Zili

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M J A Ferreira

Colours Light green, red maltese cross and sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 6 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1600m Cl Good
70f15 TURF  Sat28Nov20 1160m CL Good
3of 7 TURF Sat30ct20  1200m CL Good
12 of 14 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 1200m CL Good
6of11 SCOT Sat4Jul20  1200m CLHcp Good
[k &

/%" Bl COCKNEY PRIDE

4 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Lovely Jubbly
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $15,791
W&P% 21-57

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Warren Kennedy 135.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1475m

Career 14:3-3-2 12 Mths 11:2-2-2 1st Up 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:2-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 61 1 Miss Elegance 51kg L
D Dillon 58 55/1 Summer Pudding 5%g L 0:04.6
P Strydom 57 7 8/1 Hudoo Magic 52kg 7.75L 0:12.1
P Strydom 58 12 14/1 Mount Pleasant 51kg 4.00L 0:02.4
P Strydom 54 7 15/8 Riverstown 54kg 2.25L 0:02.4
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 2
Jockey Calvin Habib 135.0kg Prizemoney $304,351
Win Range 1000m - 1400m W&P% 20-67
Career 15:3-4-3 12 Miths 9:1-1-2  1st Up 3:0-3-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-4-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 61 2 Miss Elegance 51kg L
C Habib 55 14/1 Ultra Magnus 58kg 4.25L 0:15.1
S Khumalo 58 6  3/1Eden Roc 61kg 2.25L 0:05.4
S Khumalo 60 10 25/1 Van Halen 60kg 5.50L 0:07.6
C Zackey 53 3 12/1 Warrior's Rest 53kg 1.75L 0:15.2
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 5
Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $56,978

Owners Messrs A Pawson & R P Macnab & Corne Spies Racing
Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, collar and cuffs, yellow sleeves and cap, royal

blue stars and peak

Race Details Track
UPLof 6 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1600m Cl Good
13 of 15 TURF  Sat 28Nov20 1160m CLHcp Good
3of7 TURF Sat14Nov20 1600m CL Good
lof7 TURF Sat7Nov20 1600m CL Good
50f8 VAAL Thu290ct20 1501m CL Good

vi B

svE [H sIDoNIE

B ~ 4year old b unknown
Sire Dynasty Dam Bardot

Breeder Unknown
Owners Lammerskraal Stud

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 21-43

Career 14:3-1-2 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-1-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 58 5 Miss Elegance 51kg L
C Murray 59 22/1 Winter Smoke 52kg 13.00L 0:10.4
W Kennedy 58 1  2/1 Golden Pheasant 61kg 3.00L 0:04.9
W Kennedy 58 4 7/1 Sweet And Spicy 53kg L 0:04.3
C Zackey 60 5 15/8 Kayla's Champ 60kg 8.25L 0:04.7
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 4
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 119.0kg Prizemoney $12,800

Colours White, red v bib, hooped sleeves, white cap, red diamond and peak

Race Details Track
20of4 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Cl Good
110f11 GREY Sun 28Jun20 1400m CL Soft

90of11 TURF Sun14Jun20 1600m CL Good
70f10 TURF Sat18Jan20 1600m CLMd Good
lof6 TURF Sat28Decl9 1600m CL Good

Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 25-25

Career 8:2-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

L Hewitson 54 4 Miss Elegance 51kg L

G Wright 55 10 40/1 Silvano's Pride 60kg 19.25L 0:05.3

L Ferraris 54 9 13/1 Magic School 52kg 15.25L 0:01.8

D Schwarz 60 9  7/4 Machali 57kg 11.50L 0:08.4

D Schwarz 54 4 16/10 Sidonie 54kg 0.50L 0:02.5
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K3 Louis THE SEVENTH

5 year old b unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Esterel
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $9,498
W&P% 13-25

Trainer Tyrone Zackey
Jockey Jeffery Syster 117.0kg
Win Range 1160m

Owners Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos C.areer. 81-1-0 12 Mth.s 50-0-0 1st UR 31-0-0  2nd Up .2.0—0—0
Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cerise cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
40of4 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m ClI Good  J Syster 53 7 Miss Elegance 51kg L
14 of 15 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 1400m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 59 14  66/1 Oscar Wilde 56kg 11.00L 0:03.1
11 0of 12 TURF  Sat 240ct20 1200m CL Good D Schwarz 57 6 30/1 Fire And Ice 59kg 10.25L 0:09.3
50f7 VAAL Thu150ct20 1000m CL Good P Mxoli 54 13 10/1 Garden Party 57kg 8.00L 0:02.1
11 of 11 TURF  Sun 14Jun20 1600m CL Good P Mxoli 54 5 13/1 Magic School 52kg 23.50L 0:01.8
n Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 6
2 n MISS ELEGANCE Jockey M Yeni 112.0kg Prizemoney $9,229

3 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Fashion Edition
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 17-50

Career 6:1-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1st Up 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0

Owners Mr P U Van Schoor A ) . .
Colours Red, gold diamond, grey collar and sleeves, gold armband, red and gold Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
quartered cap Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

lof4 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1600m Cl Good M Yeni 51 6 $3 Miss Elegance 51kg L

20of7 TURF  Sat21Nov20 1600m CL Good P Strydom 57 3 11/1 Gee For Go 57kg 1.00L 0:06.4

50f15 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m CL Good P Strydom 58 14  28/1 MKk's Pride 60kg 9.25L 0:03.2

50f7 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLHcp Good P Strydom 60 6 12/1 Malmoos 54kg 10.25L 0:01.8

20f11 TURF Sun12ul20 1450m CL Good P Strydom 60 11 7/10 Entente 57kg 1.25L 0:09.
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Race 5 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 93 Open Handicap (3 Year Olds) 1800m

:12:38 am

Prize $6,996. 1st $4,197. 2nd $1,749. 3rd $700. 4th $350.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Dr Doolittle (SAF)
2. Gold Season (SAF)

3. The Eighth Lord (SAF)
4. Purple Panther (SAF)

5. Shah Akbar (SAF)

6. Have A Go Jo (SAF)
7. Elusive Swann (SAF)

8. Fsquadron (SAF)

Race 5 Play Soccer 6, 10 And 13 Mr 93 Open Handicap (3 Year Olds): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey
Warren Kennedy

Calvin Habib

Callan Murray

P Strydom
Lyle Hewitson
Luke Ferraris
M Yeni

Craig Zackey

Trainer

Paul Peter
Ashley Fortune
Corne Spies
Clinton Binda
Sean Tarry
Sean Tarry
Paul Matchett
Dorrie Sham

P% Bar Wgt

100% 3 132

20% 4 129
47% 5 129
100% 7 126
3% 1 126
67% 6 122
21% 2 119
43% 8 118
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L

" |} DR DOOLITTLE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Julie Doolittle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr L & Mrs S Meistre, Prof | M Sanne & Hyperpaint
Colours White, red epaulettes and cap

Race Details

1of8 VAAL
20f12 TURF
1of11 VAAL
20f13 TURF

Thu 10Dec20
Sat 21INov20
Tue 295ep20
Tue 15Sep20

1800m Clhcp
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLMd
1450m CLMd

I3 GOLD SEASON

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Miss Gold Digger
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Preggie Somasundram

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours Dayglo green, black chevrons, striped sleeves, halved cap

Race Details

UPL of 8 VAAL
90of11 TURF
50f7 TURF
70f11 GREY
1of12 GREY

[EJ THE EIGHTH LORD

Thu 10Dec20
Sat 310ct20
Sat 26Sep20
Sat 25Jul20
Sun 28Jun20

1800m Clhcp
1400m CL
1200m CL
1400m CL
1400m CL

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Eightfold Path Dam Emerald Crown

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs W P Benade, R P Macnab, Mr D Dasrath & Mrs

Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap

Race Details

30f8 VAAL
20f9 TURF
10f12 TURF
60of 10 GREY
1of11 VAAL

13 [ PURPLE PANTHER

Thu 10Dec20
Thu 3Dec20
Sat 21Nov20

1800m Clhcp
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp

Wed 30Sep20 1400m CL
Thu 27Aug20 1450m CLMd

3 year old b unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Sweet Aria

Breeder Unknown
Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech)
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details

UPL of 8 VAAL
20f9 VAAL
1of14 TURF
20f10 TURF
20f11 VAAL

Thu 10Dec20
Sat 5Dec20
Sat 240ct20
Sat 30ct20
Tue 29Sep20

1800m Clhcp
1400m CLHcp
1450m CLMd
1600m CLMd
1200m CLMd

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Soft

Track
Good
Good
Good
Synth
Good

Track
Good
Soft

Good
Good
Good

Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 3
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $6,901
Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 33-100

Career 3:1-2-0

12 Mths 4:2-2-0  1stUp 1.0-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 60 3 $5Dr Doolittle 60kg L
W Kennedy 58 4 16/10 The Eighth Lord 54kg 2.25L 0:10.5
W Kennedy 60 7 15/8 Dr Doolittle 60kg 0.75L 0:02.5
W Kennedy 60 8 28/l Lets Talk 60kg 0.25L 0:09.5
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 4
Jockey Calvin Habib 129.0kg Prizemoney $4,484
Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20
Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Habib 59 4 Dr Doolittle 60kg L
S Khumalo 60 3 50/1 Malmoos 60kg 11.25L 0:01.9
L Hewitson 59 7 13/4 Copper Mountain 59g 7.75L 0:05.6
A Domeyer 60 8  7/1 Nourbese 60kg 3.25L 0:18.2
C Zackey 56 4  8/1 Gold Season 56kg 1.75L 0:11.4
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 5
Jockey Callan Murray 129.0kg Prizemoney $11,060
Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 13-47

Career 15:2-2-3
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1

12 Mths 15:2-2-4 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Good 11:2-2-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 5 5 Dr Doolittle 60kg L
P Strydom 57 7 7/2 Eliud 54kg 5.25L 0:04.5
P Strydom 54 8 14/1 The Eighth Lord 54kg 2.25L 0:10.5
S Randolph 54 7  9/1 Stopalltheclocks 57kg 4.00L 0:03.2
C Zackey 60 9 11/4 The Eighth Lord 60kg 2.00L 0:03.4
Trainer Clinton Binda Barrier 7
Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $9,592
Win Range 1450m W&P% 20-100
Career 5:1-4-0 12 Mths 6:1-4-0  1stUp 1:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-3-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 57 7 Dr Doolittle 60kg L
P Strydom 60 2 11/4 Bold Jazz 58kg 2.00L 0:08.6
C Habib 58 6 11/4 Purple Panther 58kg 0.25L 0:02.9
C Habib 58 2 6/4 Man Of Property 58kg 0.30L 0:01.8
C Habib 60 8 15/8 Procrastinator 60kg 2.25L 0:02.5
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I3 SHAH AKBAR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Sehaba

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs M Slack & Mr M B Javett

Colours Black, orange spot, black sleeves, red armbands and cap

Race Details Track

UPL of 8 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1800m Clhcp Good

1of11 TURF Sat14Nov20 1600m CLMd Good

40f9 TURF Sat8Aug20  1400m CL Good

50f12 TURF Sat27Jun20 1160m CLMd Good
I3 HAVE A GO JO

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Willow Magic Dam Hlabelela
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $3,726
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 126.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 57 1 Dr Doolittle 60kg L
L Hewitson 58 8  5/1Shah Akbar 58kg 2.25L 0:06.6
L Ferraris 57 5 7/1 Catch Twentytwo 57kg 8.75L 0:03.2
L Hewitson 60 10

Owners Mesdames Jpgardner&Bmalahoud & Messrs Macurrie,cnf

Colours Green and black checks, checked sleeves, halved cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1800m Clhcp Good
20f9 TURF  Sat21Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good
1of1l VAAL Thu290ct20 1700m CLMd Good
60of 12 TURF  Thu19Mar20 1450m CLMd Good

ELUSIVE SWANN

3 year old b unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Swann's Way
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr F Bronkhorst

Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap

Race Details Track
UPL of 8 VAAL  Thu 10Dec20 1800m Clhcp Good
50f16 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1475m CL Soft

50f7 GREY Sun15Nov20 1800m CL Synth
90f15 VAAL Thu290ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
20f12 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good

) { EAFsQuADRON

3 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Celtic Sail
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R T Mattheyse

Colours White, broad red band with black hoop, red and black hooped sleeves,

black and red quartered cap

Race Details Track
20f8 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1800m Clhcp Good
11 of 13 VAAL  Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL Good
1of14 TURF Sat100ct20 2001m CLMd Good
20f9 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 2001m CLMd Good
20f15 VAAL Thu10Sep20 1800m CLMd Good

7/1 Ramchandani Road 60kg 2.50L
0:10.3

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $5,203
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Luke Ferraris 122.0kg
Win Range 1700m

Career 3:1-1-0 12 Mths 41-1-0 1stUp 21-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 5 6 Dr Doolittle 60kg L
L Hewitson 55 4 4/1 Zeal And Zest 60kg 1.50L 0:07.5
L Hewitson 60 12 15/8 Have A Go Jo 60kg 2.25L 0:03.1
W Kennedy 60 1 16/1 The Contractor lkg 6.50L 0:04.
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 2
Jockey M Yeni 119.0kg Prizemoney $5,024
Win Range 1600m W&P% 9-27
Career 11:1-1-1 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 54 2 Dr Doolittle 60kg L
C Habib 52 4 75/1 Expressfromtheus 60kg 3.25L 0:06.4
C Habib 54 1 15/1 Donald Mcdonald 60kg 5.00L 0:02.2
C Habib 53 15  20/1 War Jewel 55kg 7.50L 0:08.7
C Habib 56 5 18/1 El Romiachi 60kg 0.50L 0:11.3
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 118.0kg Prizemoney $6,664
Win Range 2001m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 8:1-3-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-2-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-3-0  Dist 2:1-1-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 54 8 Dr Doolittle 60kg L
P Strydom 58 3 5/2Piccadilly Square 52kg 7.25L 0:13.4
C Murray 57 1 Fsquadron 57kg 4.25L 0:02.3
C Zackey 56 8  9/4 Kool Baikal 60kg 1.25L 0:02.3
C Zackey 56 13 14/1 Custom Made 60kg 3.00L 0:04.1
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Race 6 bettingworld.bet Mr 76 Handicap 2400m
Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Imperial Master (SAF)  Luke Ferraris Stuart Pettigrew x32513 4:1-1-2 $5908 25% 100% 7 133
2. Littlewood (SAF) P Strydom Michael Nicholas x231322489 34:4-6-3 $34,824 12% 38% 10 127

Houdalakis

3. Latin Opus (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x080s8s12s 12:1-2-1 $10439 8% 3% 2 123
4. French Leave (SAF) Craig Zackey Jannie Borman 3304364540 29:2-2-6 $21,066 7% 34% 9 121
5. Ideal Wolff (SAF) M Yeni Heather Adamson 2850874513 10:1-0-4 $3572 10% 50% 1 120
6. Cappella Magna (SAF) ~ Warren Kennedy D Gray St John x000102400 15:1-1-0 $5022 7% 13% 12 119
7. Wild Heritage (SAF) Craig Bantam Gokhan Terzi x1438564s0 8:1-0-1 $4363 13% 25% 4 119
8. Kurt's Approval (SAF)  C Maujean Chris Erasmus x404603752 47:5-5-3 $29,826 11% 28% 11 117
9. Magic Vision (SAF) S Khumalo Paul Matchett x64324358s 22:1-2-5 $13,146 5% 36% 8 116
10. Dancewithadragon Jarryd Penny Luchelle Kruger 665666506 18:1-1-1 $9.297 6% 17% 3 115
(SAF)

11. Turf Master (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Heather Adamson x600158s90 35:1-3-2 $11534 3% 17% 6 115
12. So Long Spring (SAF)  Jeffery Syster (@3)  Tyrone Zackey 1909085000 48:3-4-5 $24635 6% 25% 5 115

Race 6 bettingworld.bet Mr 76 Handicap: Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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je={" [ IMPERIAL MASTER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Imperial Gem

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs | Snyman & R Pettigrew

Colours White, red hoop, striped sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good
12

3of6 VAAL Thu220ct20 2001m CL Good
20f6  VAAL Thu80ct20 1600m CL Good
1of14 TURF Sat25ul20  1600m CLMd Good
30f12 VAAL Thu 25Jun20 1600m CLMd Good

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Fort Wood Dam Dancing Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Lucky Houdalakis

Colours Dark blue, sky blue seams, dark blue cap, sky blue peak

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good
12

20f16 VAAL Tue17Nov20 2400m CL Good
30f13 VAAL  Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp

1of15 VAAL Thu 150ct20 2400m CL Good
30f14 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 2400m CLHcp Good

5 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Roman Eagle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D H Mollett & C J H Van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good
12

16 of 16 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good
80f13 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp

150f15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 1600m CL Good
8of 12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1800m CLHcp Good

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $5,908
W&P% 25-100

Trainer Stuart Pettigrew
Jockey Luke Ferraris 133.0kg
Win Range 1600m

Career 4:1-1-2 12 Mths 5:1-1-2  1stUp 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 60 7 So Long Spring 52kg L
D D Gouveia 54 1 5/2 Tyrus Express 5%g 2.00L 0:08.6
D D Gouveia 59 13/20%%r1nish Pomodoro 57kg 4.00L
C Storey 56 6  5/2 Imperial Master S6kg 125
C Storey 60 4 50/1 Al Madhar 60kg 2.50L 0:06.1
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 10
Jockey P Strydom 127.0kg Prizemoney $34,824
Win Range 1501m - 2400m W&P% 12-38
Career 34:4-6-3 12 Mths 16:2-3-3 1stUp 7:2-0-0  2nd Up 6:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:4-6-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:1-3-2  Dist 2:0-1-1 Track 23:4-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 58 10 So Long Spring 52kg L
P Strydom 58 17 4/10%%téon My Passion 55kg 1.50L
P Strydom 55 12 15/10%257r1d New Cadillac 60kg 1.25L
P Strydom 58 12 71 Littlewood 58kg 0.30L 0:07.2
P Strydom 60 10  5/1Kings Cup 53kg 6.25L0:19.6
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 123.0kg Prizemoney $10,439
Win Range 1800m W&P% 8-33
Career 12:1-2-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1stUp 6:0-2-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:0-2-1  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 8:1-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 56 2 So Long Spring 52kg L
L Hewitson 60 14 22/1 Ration My Passion 55kg L 0:05.8
L Ferraris 55 11 55/10%ga?d New Cadillac 60kg 4.25L
L Ferraris 62 17  40/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 11.25L 0:06.
L Hewitson 60 14  11/2 Oyster King 58kg 6.25L 0:05.6
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I3 FRENCH LEAVE

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Atraab
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G R Sadleir

Colours Cerise, black hoop and sleeves, cerise armbands, black cap

Race Details Track

30f12 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good

30f16 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good

110f 15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 2400m CL Good

40f14 VAAL Tue22Sep20 2400m CLHcp Good

30f13 TURF Sat5Sep20  2601m CL Good
I3 IDEAL WOLFF

4 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam Lady Margeret Hall

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Wolff

Colours Brown, grey and green hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f12 VAAL Thu10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good
8of 11 TURF  Sat 14Nov20 1600m CLHcp Good
110f12 VAAL  Tue 25Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good
80f10 VAAL Thu 13Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good
70f12 VAAL Tue23Jun20 2001m CLHcp Good
o_0 &

7 3 CAPPELLA MAGNA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Jam Alley Dam Painter's Dream

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good
12
14 0f 16 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good
14 of 15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 2400m CL Good
110f12 TURF  Sat100ct20 2601m CL Good
1of11 TURF Sat19Sep20 2601m CLMd Good

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Count Dubois Dam Almasiga
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr G Goksel

Colours Black, purple crossed sashes, black sleeves, purple cap

Race Details Track
llJZPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good
1of12 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 2001m CLMdHcp Good
40f16 VAAL Mon 9Nov20 1800m CLMdNv Soft

30f11 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1600m CLMd Good
80f12 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1450m CLMdHcp Good

Trainer Jannie Borman Barrier 9
Jockey Craig Zackey 121.0kg Prizemoney $21,066
Win Range 2400m W&P% 7-34
Career 29:2-2-6 12 Mths 11:0-0-3 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 28:2-2-6  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 3:0-1-1 Track 13:1-1-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 59 So Long Spring 52kg L
N Klink 58 5 30/10%%té0n My Passion 55kg 2.00L
J Syster 58 16 40/1 Littlewood Sk 22.50L 0072
P Mxoli 54 2 20/1Kings Cup 53kg 8.75L 0:19.6
P Mxoli 50 1 25/1 Dance Class 57kg 2.25L 0:02.8
Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 1
Jockey M Yeni 120.0kg Prizemoney $3,572
Win Range 2001m W&P% 10-50
Career 10:1-0-4 12 Mths 11:1-1-4 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-0-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 54 1 So Long Spring 52kg L
M Yeni 54 8 50/1 Second Base 56kg 8.25L 0:01.5
C Habib 56 4 16/10%1‘3ri£:an Adventure 59kg 19.50L
C Habib 54 3 16/1 Tyfus Express 54kg 10.25L 0:03.6
G Lerena 57 7 9/2 Apollo Robbins 56kg 7.25L 0:14.4
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 12
Jockey Warren Kennedy 119.0kg Prizemoney $5,022
Win Range 2601m W&P% 7-13
Career 15:1-1-0 12 Mths 16:1-1-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:1-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:1-0-0 Track 10:0-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 54 12 So Long Spring 52kg L
S Brown 58 18 66/10%%tti30n My Passion 55kg 32.75L
W Kennedy 58 6 40/1 Littlewood 58kg 34.25L 0:07.2
M V'rensburg 52 1 50/1 Factor Fifty 57kg 19.50L 0:06.9
L Hewitson 60 2  3/1 Cappella Magna 60kg 1.25L 0:03.5
Trainer Gokhan Terzi Barrier 4
Jockey Craig Bantam 119.0kg Prizemoney $4,363
Win Range 2001m W&P% 13-25
Career 8:1-0-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Bantam 54 4 So Long Spring 52kg L
G Lerena 57 9 13/2 Wild Heritage 57kg 1.25L 0:04.9
T Matsoele 60 5  6/1 Trooper 57kg 7.75L 0:31.2
C Bantam 60 11  25/1 Bingwa 57kg 5.50L 0:01.2
A Domeyer 55 1 7/2 Fresh From The Us 57kg 8.25L 0:09.
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. EJ KURT'S APPROVAL

6 year old b unknown
Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Rosey's Song
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Chris Erasmus
Jockey C Maujean 117.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 2001m

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $29,826
W&P% 11-28

Owners Mr P D Jules Career 47:5-5-3 12 Mths 20:0-1-1 1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-0
Colours White, dark blue hoop, white sleeves, dark blue armbands, dark blue and Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 41:5-4-3 Soft 5:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
gold quartered cap Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 27:2-3-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good  CMaujean 5 11 So Long Spring 52kg L
12
40f9 TURF Sat2INov20 2001m CLHcp Good  C Storey 54 5 20/1 Zeal And Zest 60kg 2.75L 0:07.5
10 of 11 VAAL  Tue 17Nov20 2400m CL Good M Yeni 50 9 18/1 Captain Chorus 54kg 15.50L 0:03.3
40f13 VAAL Mon 2Nov20 2601m CLHcp C Storey 52 4 20/10%2a;1d New Cadillac 60kg 2.50L
60of 16 VAAL Thu220ct20 1800m CL Good P Strydom 58 4 131 Lofd Melbourne 62kg 3.25L 0:03.9
0 n Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 8
MAGIC VISION Jockey S Khumalo 116.0kg Prizemoney $13,146
4 year old b unknown . Win Range 2001m W&P% 5-36
Sire Visionaire Dam Little Miss Magic
Breeder Unknown 1.9, a1 0-()- 01
Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias (Fia ree(; g 26102 ° EZ “’:2;.?'21 51 2 ;Stﬂuﬁoggg L ﬁnd Up0.3600101
Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark Irm U:U-U- 00 e ort L.U-U- eavy U:U-U-
green and white striped cap Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 8:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good S Khumalo 53 8 So Long Spring 52g L
12
60of9 TURF Sat21Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good K Matsunyane 54 8 15/2 Zeal And Zest 60kg 5.25L 0:07.5
40f14 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1800m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 58 3 9/4In The Game 54kg 5.00L 0:28.7
30f9 TURF Sat240ct20 2001m CL Good M Yeni 50 4 13/2 Flash Burn 60kg 1.50L 0:10.4
20f15 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 57 13 9/2 Shabba Ranks 49kg 2.50L 0:26.4
DANCEWITHAD RAGON Trainer Luchelle Kruger Barrier 3
Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $9,297
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1800m W&P% 6-17
Sire Irish Flame Dam Done Roamin'
grvsﬁgfsf J%';';’r‘]zvg;ier Career 181-1-1 12 Mths 80-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Colours Violet, dark green and white striped sleeves, lilac cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 16:1-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good  J Penny 52 3 So Long Spring 52kg L
12
60of13 TURF Sat21Nov20 2001m CLHcp Good  J Penny 56 13  30/1 Rabia The Rebel 59kg 3.50L 0:38.2
60f16 VAAL Thu220ct20 2001m CLHcp Good N Klink 53 10  16/1 Kokeshi 54kg 3.00L 0:03.
6of 14 TURF Sat8Aug20  2400m CLHcp Good  J Penny 54 10 17/2 The Sash S5kg 4.75L 0:09.6
6of 14 VAAL Tue2lJul20 1800m CLHcp Good  J Penny 59 4 8/1Kayla's Dream 59kg 3.50L 0:43.
A "-5— . Trainer Heather Adamson Barrier 6
11 TU RF MASTER Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 115.0kg Prizemoney $11,534
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1800m W&P% 3-17
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Couturier
Breeder Unknown . Career35:1-3-2 12 Mths 121-0-0 1stUp 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Quiners Mr Andre Du Plessis Firm0:0-0-0  Good331-3-2  Soft 2000 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Turquoise, purple stars, turquoise sleeves, purple armbands, turquoise 111 V-V 0" ?0 T ot 2:0-0- eavy UL-U-
cap, purple stars Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 23:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof VAAL Thu 10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good M V'renshurg 52 6 So Long Spring 52kg L
12
60f9 VAAL Thu26Nov20 1800m CL Good  C Dicken 49 7 66/1 Set The Standard 56kg 7.75L 0:04.7
14 of 16 VAAL Thu 220ct20 1800m CL Good R Danielson 56 5 33/1 Lord Melbourne 62kg 22.50L 0:03.9
13 0of 15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 1800m CLHcp Good D D Gouveia 55 5 80/1 Afraad 55kg 10.75L 0:22.7
1of11 VAAL Tue1Sep20  1800m CLMdHcp Good S Khumalo 57 9 8/1 Turf Master 57kg 0.30L 0:08.3
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so I.ONG SPRING Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 5
Jockey Jeffery Syster 115.0kg Prizemoney $24,635
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1600m - 2400m W&P% 6-25
Sire Pathfork Dam Dancing Summer
Breeder Unknown Career 483-4-5 12 Mths 11:1-0-0 1stUp4:0-0-2  2nd Up 4:0-0-0

Owners Mr KP & Mrs N M Backos, Mr D | & Mrs J G Caunter

Colours Turquoise blue, cerise epaulettes and sleeves, turquoise blue armband, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 45:2-4-4 Soft 3:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
cerise cap Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 25:1-0-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
1of12 VAAL Thu10Dec20 2400m Clhcp Good  J Syster 52 5 $67 So Long Spring S2kgL
90f13 VAAL Tue 24Nov20 1800m CL Good P Mxoli 54 5 100/1 Piccadilly Square 52kg 4.50L 0:13.4
110f 13 TURF  Wed 11Nov20 1450m CLHcp Soft C Bantam 52 11  80/1 Royal Escapade 61kg 11.50L 0:08.9
90f9 TURF Sat240ct20 2001m CL Good P Mxoli 48 5 80/1 Flash Burn 60kg 13.25L 0:10.4
13 0of 15 VAAL  Thu 150ct20 1600m CL Good K Matsunyane 54 7 66/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 8.25L 0:06.
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Race 7 Computaform Online Fm 92 Handicap (F & M) 1000m
Prize $6,996. Lst $4,197. 2nd $1,749. 3rd $700. 4th $350.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
SCRATCHED
2. Winter Watch (SAF) S Khumalo Roy Magner x952531588 40:5-9-5 $53,024 13% 48% 12 137
3. Che Bella (SAF) C Maujean Paul Peter x0479580s2 25:5-3-4 $44922 20% 48% 4 135
4. Miracle Flight (SAF) Warren Kennedy Paul Peter x0s7s2s311 7:3-1-1 $21477 43% 71% 2 133
5. Spring Break (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 2055050652 9:2-1-0 $18/489 22% 33% 9 133
6. Ulla (SAF) Jeffery Syster (a3)  Stuart Pettigrew xs8325s907 25:5-3-3 $40,855 20% 44% 5 133
7. Sweet Sensation (SAF) M Yeni Corne Spies x12380143 8:2-1-2 $10918 25% 63% 1 129
8. True Charm (SAF) Craig Zackey Corne Spies 30s08078s6 17:3-0-2 $17,285 18% 29% 8 128
9. Thumbs Up (SAF) G Lerena Johan J Vuuren x151423542 9:2-3-1 $12,860 22% 67% 11 122
10. Lady Of Liberty (SAF)  Collen Storey Dennis Cason xs07511436 17:5-1-1 $27,710 29% 41% 7 122
11. Impressive Duchess  Hennie Greyling Corne Spies 14256003s5 21:2-3-3 $18254 10% 38% 10 118

(SAF)
12. Seemyvision (SAF) Kabelo Matsunyane  Roy Magner x290053682 19:1-5-2 $18733 5% 42% 6 116

Race 7 Computaform Online Fm 92 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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' [FJ WINTER WATCH

6 year old b unknown

Sire Ashaawes Dam Inuit Woman
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr R R Magner
Colours Dark blue and white quartered, dark blue sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL

11

90f15 TURF

50f10 VAAL
VAAL

20f 13
3o0f11 VAAL

Thu 10Dec20

Sat 14Nov20
Thu 150ct20
Tue 225ep20
Thu 9Jul20

1000m Clhcp

1000m CL
1000m CL
1000m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp

" [EJ CHE BELLA

5 year old b unknown

Sire Sail From Seattle Dam La Bella Donna

Breeder Unknown
Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr G T Peter) & Mrs L C

Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
11

15 of 15 TURF

40f10 VAAL
70f7  TURF
90f13 VAAL

I3 MIRACLE FLIGHT

Thu 10Dec20

Sat 28Nov20
Thu 150ct20
Sat 30ct20

Tue 225ep20

1000m Clhcp

1160m CLHcp
1000m CL
1200m CL
1000m CLHcp

3 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Lightning Bird
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr | Levitan
Colours Red, green braces and sleeves, red cap

Race Details
UPLof VAAL
11

11 of 15 TURF

70f9  GREY
20f9  TURF

30f7 TURF

sv B SPRING BREAK

Thu 10Dec20
Sat 14Nov20

Sat 29Aug20 1200m CLNHF

Sat 27Jun20
Sat 7Mar20

1000m Clhcp
1000m CL

1160m CL
1000m CL

4 year old b unknown

Sire Trippi Dam Miss October
Breeder Unknown
Owners Lammerskraal Stud
Colours White, red v bib, hooped sleeves, white cap, red diamond and peak

Race Details

20f11 VAAL
13 of 15 TURF
50f10 VAAL
12 of 13 TURF
11 of 20 KENI

Thu 10Dec20
Sat 14Nov20
Tue 14Jul20
Sat 27Jun20
Sat 1Feb20

1000m Clhcp
1000m CL
1000m CL
1000m CL
1200m CL

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good

Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $53,024
W&P% 13-48

Trainer Roy Magner
Jockey S Khumalo 137.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 40:5-9-5 12 Mths 11:1-2-1 1stUp 5:1-2-0  2nd Up 5:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 35:4-8-4  Soft 5:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 18:3-5-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 62 12 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
D Schwarz 57 3 50/1 Singforafa 62kg 5.75L 0:05.2
D Schwarz 60 4  8/1 Before The Dawn 58kg 5.00L 0:09.2
D Schwarz 60 13  18/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 0.50L 0:03.5
D Schwarz 64 4 17/2 Before The Dawn 59%g 2.50L 0:02.8
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
Jockey C Maujean 135.0kg Prizemoney $44,922
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 20-48

Career 25:5-3-4 12 Mths 12:1-1-1 1stUp 5:1-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:5-3-3  Soft 3:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:4-1-0 ~ Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Maujean 61 4 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
M Yeni 54 25/1 Winter Smoke 52kg 15.50L 0:10.4
W Kennedy 60 8 12/1 Before The Dawn 58kg 4.25L 0:09.2
P Mxoli 61 1 50/1 War Of Athena 54kg 5.50L 0:02.3
J Syster 63 6 22/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 5.50L 0:03.5
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 2
Jockey Warren Kennedy 133.0kg Prizemoney $21,477
Win Range 800m - 1000m W&P% 43-71
Career 7:3-1-1 12 Mths 7:2-1-1  1stUp 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:3-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 60 2 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
C Bantam 55 9 15/1 Singforafa 62kg 6.50L 0:05.2
W Kennedy 58 5  4/1 Ecstatic Green 58kg 7.75L 0:02.6
S Khumalo 60 4 5/20$&rfiings Of Carmel 60kg 0.75L
W Kennedy 60 1 9/40$1p7@ngs Of Carmel 56kg 1.50L
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 9
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 133.0kg Prizemoney $18,489

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 22-33

Career 9:2-1-0 12 Mths 6:0-1-0 1st Up 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 3:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

L Hewitson 60 9 Impressive Duchess 54kg L

B Nyawo 57 8 28/1 Singforafa 62kg 6.75L 0:05.2

L Ferraris 57 1  9/2 Captain Hindsight 60kg 2.50L 0:02.

L Hewitson 57 7  28/1 Rivarine 60kg 10.50L 0:33.

R L Moore 58 5 10/1 Invidia 60kg 10.25L 0:16.1
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6 LIIN

5 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Umlilo
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Stuart Pettigrew Barrier 5
Jockey Jeffery Syster 133.0kg Prizemoney $40,855
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 20-44

Owners Messrs A D Marx, K G Hunter, T Kung & M J Campbell C.areer-25.5—3—3 12 Mths'8.0—1—1 st Up, 40-1-0  2nd Up 1_1'0_1_1
Colours Orange, purple chevron, halved sleeves, purple cap, orange peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:4-3-3  Soft 5:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 15:3-3-0  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good  J Syster 60 5 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
8of 13 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 59 2 5/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 3.75L 0:03.5
30f8 TURF Sat15Aug20 1160m CL Good P Mxoli 48 6 11/1 Pool Party 54kg 3.25L 0:09.2
20f11 VAAL Thu9ul20  1000m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 63 3 17/2 Before The Dawn 59g 1.25L 0:02.8
50f9 VAAL Thu1lJun20 1000m CLHcp Good D D Gouveia 59 1  30/1 Winter Watch 58kg 1.50L 0:14.
SWEET SENSATION Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 1
Jockey M Yeni 129.0kg Prizemoney $10,918

3 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Rich Girl
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m W&P% 25-63

Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd & Mr S Heeramun & Dr C'areer. 8212 12 Mth.s 212 Lst Up, 1001 2nd Up :_LO 00
Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-2 Soft 11-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJlPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good M Yeni 5 1 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
l1of8 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1000m CL Soft M Yeni 55 5 10/1 Sweet Sensation 55kg 0.20L 0:06.
20f10 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1000m CL Good M Yeni 52 1  5/1Slalom Queen 52kg 2.25L 0:09.3
30f 10 VAAL Thu 150¢t20 1000m CL Good M Yeni 56 5 16/1 Before The Dawn 58kg 3.00L 0:09.2
80of9 GREY Sat29Aug20 1200m CLNHF Good  C Zackey 58 3 11/1 Ecstatic Green 58kg 8.50L 0:02.6
n TRUE CHARM Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 8
Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $17,285
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 18-29
Sire Captain Al Dam Agbalat
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Messrs F Van Wyk, A Pawson & X Spies C'areer. 173-0-2 12 Mths.11.0 0-1 1st UP 41-0-1  2nd Up ?%.1 0-1
Colours Purple, grey star, purple sleeves and cap, grey star Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:2-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
30f11 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good  C Zackey 58 8 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
12 of 15 TURF  Sat 28Nov20 1160m CLHcp Good  C Maujean 52 66/1 Winter Smoke 52kg 12.00L 0:10.4
10 of 11 GREY  Sat25Jul20  1200m CL Synth  C Zackey 54 7 33/1 Gallic Princess 55kg 9.25L 0:03.9
8of11 SCOT Sat4Jul20  1200m CL Good M Yeni 59 8 75/1 Celtic Sea 60kg 9.75L 0:01.9
11 0of 13 TURF  Sat 27Jun20 1160m CL Good M Yeni 58 4 28/1 Golden Belle 58kg 14.75L 0:24.
o W Trainer Johan J Vuuren Barrier 11
‘Q’O‘ n THUM Bs U P Jockey G Lerena 122.0kg Prizemoney $12,860

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Imperious Girl
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 22-67

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars Ea ree(; (? :(2)_(3)_1 22 IVcIIth.sle:i—}l ;stﬂUOPOZ:é)—Ol 1 ﬁnd UPO_Z(:)O(_)Z(_)O
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, blackand "1 V-0V oo 9:2:3- oft Uiv-L €avy UY-L-
white striped cap Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

EJIPL of VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good G Lerena 55 11 Impressive Duchess 54kg L

1of8 VAAL Tue 17Nov20 1100m CLHcp Good G Lerena 58 2 6/1 Thumbs Up 58kg 0.30L 0:07.8

50f12 TURF Sat240ct20 1200m CL Good  C Dicken 54 2 33/10 Fire And Ice 59kg 5.50L 0:09.3

l1of7 TURF Sat26Sep20 1200m CLMd Good R Danielson 55 3 2/9 Puerto Manzano 58kg L 0:10.7

40f9 GREY Sat29Aug20 1200m CLNHF Good R Danielson 58 1 22/1 Ecstatic Green 58kg 4.50L 0:02.6
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LADY OF LIBERTY

5 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Liberal Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D D Cason

Colours Black and red stripes, quartered cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of VAAL Thu10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu9Jul20  1400m CLHcp Good
70f8 VAAL Tue30Jun20 1200m CLHcp Good
1of16 VAAL Thu 27Feb20 1400m CLHcp Good
1of12 VAAL Thu13Feb20 1200m CLHcp Good
IMPRESSIVE DUCHESS

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Duke Of Marmalade Dam Letsimpress
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr X Spies

Jockey
C Storey

P Mxoli
T Juglall
T Juglall
T Juglall

Colours Kingfisher, royal blue quartered diagonally, kingfisher sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of1l VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good
40f12 VAAL Sat5Dec20  1200m CLHcp Soft

20f6  GREY Wed70ct20 1200m CLHcp Synth
50f10 GREY Wed 23Sep20 1000m CLHcp Synth
60f9 TURF Thu3Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good

B ¥ seemyviSION

4 year old b unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam lkimasu
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A J Van Bassen & Miss T Van Bassen & Mr R R Mag

Colours Black, gold stars, gold sleeves, black stars, gold cap

Race Details Track
llJlPL of VAAL Thu10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good
20f9 TURF Sat21Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good
90f9 VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good
10 of 10 TURF  Sat170ct20  1000m CLHcp Good
12 0f 13 VAAL  Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good

Trainer Dennis Cason Barrier 7
Jockey Collen Storey 122.0kg Prizemoney $27,710
Win Range 1200m - 1400m W&P% 29-41
Career 17:5-1-1 12 Mths 6:2-0-0  1st Up 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:3-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:3-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
5 7 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
54 15 17/2 Rouge Allure 60kg 18.50L 0:05.6
54 2 13/4 Gallic Princess 59kg 21.00L 0:02.2
57 15 9/1 Lady Of Liberty 57kg 1.75L 0:11.6
56 2 33/1 Lady Of Liberty 56kg 1.25
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 10
Jockey Hennie Greyling 118.0kg Prizemoney $18,254

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 10-38

Career 21:2-3-3 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1stUp 4:0-1-2  2nd Up 4:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:1-2-3  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:0-0-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
H Greyling 54 10  $16 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
H Greyling 57 6 55/1 Sweet Future 57kg 1.75L 0:02.1
M V'rensburg 52 4 10/1 Petra 59%g 2.25L 0:05.8
L Hewitson 54 3 11/2 Linear 62kg 4.50L 0:09.6
P Strydom 60 3 17/2 Herstel 57kg 5.25L 0:04.8
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 6
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 116.0kg Prizemoney $18,733
Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-42
Career 19:1-5-2 12 Mths 9:0-2-1 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:1-5-2  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 11:1-4-2  Trk/Dst 1.0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
K Matsunyane 5 6 Impressive Duchess 54kg L
B Nyawo 59 2 22/1 Comaneci 62kg 0.20L 0:06.7
B Nyawo 57 2 60/1 Persica 55kg 30.25L 0:04.8
B Nyawo 60 9 33/1 Muleta 54kg 11.75L 0:03.5
C Dicken 55 10  33/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 6.75L 0:03.5
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Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Tuesday 15 December Fm 76 Handicap (F &

M) 1000m

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Muleta (SAF)
2. Royal Lily (SAF)
3. Capitiana (SAF)

4. See You Tyger (SAF)
5. May Queen (SAF)
6. Hot Gossip (SAF)
1. Java House (SAF)

9. Caerphilly (SAF)

11. Big City Girl (SAF)
12. Claremorris (SAF)
13. Samoa (SAF)

14. In Haste (SAF)
15. Karin B (SAF)

16. Vars Jy (SAF)

17. Roksolana (SAF)

18. Countessofcoulter
(SAF)

Race 8 Next Vaal Racemeeting Tuesday 15 December Fm 76 Handicap (F & M): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

M Yeni

S Khumalo

Cole Dicken (a3)

Kabelo Matsunyane
P Strydom

C Maujean

Luke Ferraris

Brian Nyawo

Craig Zackey
Denis Schwarz
Lyle Hewitson
Jeffery Syster (a3)
Hennie Greyling
N Qaule

Reserve 1
Reserve 2

Trainer
Robbie Sage
Dorrie Sham

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

Paul Matchett
Heather Adamson
David Nieuwenhuizen
Mike/adam Azzie

Roy Magner

Corne Spies
Roy Magner
Bridget Stidolph
Paul Matchett
Corne Spies
Shaylen Naidoo
Brett Webber
Tyrone Zackey

Last 10
115512
7062253367
0666682507

8577759s7s
2392113635
0451503602
s84s1s35

3154225320

914350
$72874s4s1
4461853229
0910249
0516048500
001070s0
0895004759
$7000000s0

Career
4:2-1-0
16:1-2-4
13:2-2-0

24:3-3-1
12:2-2-3
9:1-1-1
51-0-1

9:1-3-1

51-0-1
51:3-9-9
21:1-5-2

7:1-1-0
20:1-0-1

7:1-0-0
16:1-0-0
12:1-0-1

Prize
$8,264
$13,483
$8,795

$27,995
$12,625
$5,863
$3,906

$8,839

$4,359
$39,853
$13,242
$4,995
$3,598
$3,714
$5,280
$6,682

W%
50%

6%
15%

13%
17%
11%
20%

11%

20%
6%
5%

14%
5%

14%
6%
8%

:2:15am

P% Bar Wgt

5% 1
44% 14
31% 12

29% 2
58% 18
33% 16
40% 13

135
135
133

133
130
129
128

SCRATCHED

56% 15

128

SCRATCHED

40% 5
41% 17
38% 7
29%
10% 10
14%
6%
17%
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MULETA

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Crusade Dam Jellaba
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr K B Wilson

Colours Blue, pink hoop, red sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
l1of4 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good M Yeni
10f10 TURF Sat170ct20 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni
50f14 TURF  Mon 10Aug20 1000m CLHcpNHF Good R Simons
1of12 TURF  Mon 22Jun20 1000m CLMd Good M Yeni
20f12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1200m CLMd Good M Yeni

A% EAROYALLILY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Potala Palace Dam Lilium Regale

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs D A Sham, Mr M D Sham & Mr & Mrs C R Stonebrid

Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
70f13 VAAL  Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumal
13 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 290ct20 1200m CLHcp Good  C Zackey
60f 10 TURF Sat170ct20 1000m CLHcp Good  CMurray
20f9 TURF Sat12Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good  C Zackey
20f12 TURF Sat8Aug20  1400m CLHcp Good  CZackey
J B
A CAPITIANA
T A year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Sunshine Girl

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr T J Shawe

Colours Purple, gold diablo, gold sleeves, purple chevrons, checked cap, purple

peak
Race Details Track  Jockey
12 of 14 VAAL  Thu 26Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good S Khumal
60of9 TURF Sat21Nov20 1000m CLHcp Good S Khumal
60of13 VAAL Thu 290ct20 1200m CLHcp Good  C Dicken
60f10 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1000m CL Good L Ferraris
60f13 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good  CZackey

I3 SEE YOU TYGER

5 year old b unknown

Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Sioux She

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Clive Van Der Mescht, J Hugo, L Taylor & Mr

Colours Lime green, white spot and collar, halved sleeves, lime green cap, white

SpOtS
Race Details Track  Jockey
8of15 TURF Sat14Nov20 1000m CL Good  C Dicken
50f13 VAAL Thu290ct20 1200m CLHcp Good K Matsun
70f10 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1000m CL Good K Matsun
70f13 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good K Matsun
70f9 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good  J Penny

Barrier 1
Prizemoney $8,264
W&P% 50-75

Trainer Robbie Sage
Jockey M Yeni 135.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:3-1-0  1st Up 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:2-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:3-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
61 1 $4.2 Muleta6lkgL
54 1  4/1 Muleta 54kg 0.50L 0:03.5
59 10  6/1 Phillydelphia 52kg 2.75L
60 9  7/4 Muleta 60kg 0.75L 0:03.1
60 4 13/2 Mamaquera 60kg 0.25L 0:04.8
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 14
Jockey S Khumalo 135.0kg Prizemoney $13,483
Win Range 1100m W&P% 6-44
Career 16:1-2-4 12 Mths 9:0-2-2 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-2-4  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 8:1-0-3 Trk/Dst 1:1-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
0 58 1  22/1 Princess Nicole 59kg 3.50L 0:27.1
56 7 17/2 Christmas Flower 58kg 8.25L 0:27.4
60 11  8/1 Muleta 54kg 3.75L 0:03.5
60 5 10/3 Madame Patrice 59kg 0.30L 0:07.
59 9 7/1 Encryption 55kg 0.30L 0:06.4
Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 12
Jockey Cole Dicken 133.0kg Prizemoney $8,795

Win Range 1000m W&P% 15-31

Career 13:2-2-0 12 Mths 10:0-1-0 1stUp 3:1-2-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

0 60 6 20/1 Mind Reader 57kg 6.75L 0:13.2
0 60 4 13/2 Comaneci 62kg 2.75L 0:06.7

56 9  25/1 Christmas Flower 58kg 3.75L 0:27.4

5% 9 20/10%%f§)re The Dawn 58kg 11.00L

56 11  8/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 2.25L 0:03.5
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 2
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 133.0kg Prizemoney $27,995

Win Range 1000m W&P% 13-29

Career 24:3-3-1 12 Mths 7:0-0-0  1stUp 5:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:3-3-1  Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:1-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
50 15 66/1 Singforafa 62kg 5.50L 0:05.2
yane 54 6  66/1 Christmas Flower 58kg 3.25L 0:27.4
yane 56 3 50/10%%f5)re The Dawn 58kg 12.75L
yane 54 5  50/1 Sheer Talent 54kg 2.50L 0:03.5
62 9 25/1 Herstel 57kg 5.25L 0:04.8
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I3 MAY QUEEN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Skitt Skizzle Dam May Ball

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr J Wolff

Colours Brown, grey and green hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
20f4 VAAL Thu10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good
30f15 TURF  Thu3Dec20 1000m CL Good
90f13 VAAL Thu19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good
20f9  VAAL Thu5Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good
1of9 VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CLHcp Good

F% A HoT GossIP

4 year old b unknown

Sire Vercingetorix Dam Hot Number

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Poriazis, Estate Late Chris Arvanitakis & Kos
Colours Blue, white cross, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
12 of 13 TURF  Sat 240ct20  1450m CL Good
40f9 TURF Sat26Sep20 1200m CL Good
50f10 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good
1of12 TURF Thul6Jul20 1200m CLMd Good
10 of 11 TURF  Thu 19Mar20 1450m CLMd Good

B A AVA HOUSE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Mocha Special

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs S M Leahy, M G Azzie, B Riley, JF & LM F
Colours Red and black hoops, white sleeves, black cuffs, red cap

Race Details Track
8of 11 TURF  Sat 26Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good
4of 7 VAAL Tue1Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
1of12 TURF Thu18Jun20 1160m CLMd Good
30f13 TURF Thu19Mar20 1450m CLMd Good
50f9 TURF Sat29Feb20 1450m CLMd Soft

B B CAERPHILLY

4 year old b unknown

Sire Seventh Rock Dam Enchanting Cathy
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr A J Van Bassen & Miss T Van Bassen
Colours Black, gold stars, gold sleeves, black stars, gold cap

Race Details Track
30f4 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good
1of15 VAAL Thu290ct20 1000m CLMd Good
40f10 TURF  Mon 10Aug20 1000m CLMd Good
20f13 VAAL Thu2Jul20  1000m CLMd Good
20f12 TURF Mon 22Jun20 1000m CLMd Good

Barrier 18
Prizemoney $12,625
W&P% 17-58

Trainer Heather Adamson
Jockey P Strydom 130.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 12:2-2-3 12 Mths 10:2-2-3 1st Up 2:0-1-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-3  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 41-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 59 18 Muleta 61kg L
P Strydom 60 4 11/1 Gang Leader 60kg 0.75L 0:04.7
H Greyling 54 8 18/1 Princess Nicole 59kg 5.25L 0:27.1
H Greyling 54 10 12/1 Persica 55kg 1.00L 0:04.8
D Schwarz 59 9 11/1 May Queen 59%g 0.30L 0:08.5
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 16
Jockey C Maujean 129.0kg Prizemoney $5,863

Win Range 1200m W&P% 11-33

Career 9:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1stUp 2:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

W Kennedy 60 15 10/1 Second Base 60kg 21.25L 0:03.5

C Maujean 59 3 14/1 Southern Charm 58kg 2.25L 0:01.7

R Simons 59 12 9/10V(\)/3a¥ Of The World 58kg 4.25

L Ferraris 60 2 33/10 Hot Gossip 60kg 3.75L 0:04.1

R Danielson 60 5  4/1 Riqaaby 60kg 23.25L 0:09.7

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 13
Jockey Luke Ferraris 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,906
Win Range 1160m W&P% 20-40
Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 57 4 11/4 Ululate 59kg 6.50L 0:02.
L Hewitson 52 7 7/2 Tahitian Orana 61kg 4.25L 0:03.4
R Danielson 60 6  7/4 Java House 60kg 1.25L 0:03.6
G Lerena 60 13  12/1 Anything Goes 60kg 3.00L 0:14.2
C Habib 60 9 18/1 Magogo 60kg 2.25L 0:04.8
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 15
Jockey Brian Nyawo 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,839

Jockey

B Nyawo
D Baase

L Ferraris
R Daniels
R Daniels

Win Range 1000m W&P% 11-56

Career 9:1-3-1 12 Mths 81-3-2 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-3-0 Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
58 15 Muleta 61kg L
60 11 17/10 Caerphilly 60kg 0.75L 0:02.2
60 12  8/11 Cream Soda 58kg 2.75L
on 60 13 17/10 Laetitia's Angel 57kg 1.75L 0:16.9
on 60 11  14/1 Muleta 60kg 0.75L 0:03.1
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3’ EBiG aTyGIRL

3 year old b unknown
Sire Eightfold Path Dam Miss Cantona
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 5
Jockey Craig Zackey 126.0kg Prizemoney $4,359
Win Range 1000m W&P% 20-40

Owners Mr J J Snyman Career 5:1-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Black, yellow sleeves, black spots and cap, red collar, cuffs and peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
90f15 TURF Thu3Dec20 1000m CL Good  H Greyling 59 7 16/1 Gang Leader 60kg 4.50L 0:04.7
1of16 VAAL Mon9Nov20 1000m CLMd Soft K Fisher 59 17 7/2 Big City Girl 59kg 0.50L 0:03.3
40f16 TURF Sat7Nov20  1160m CLMd Good  H Greyling 59 3 12/1 Run April Run 59kg 4.50L 0:03.1
30f16 TURF Sat310ct20 1160m CLMd Good  H Greyling 60 2 75/1 Sweet Future 60kg 4.25L 0:02.4
12 0f 12 TURF  Mon 22Jun20 1000m CLMd Good  H Greyling 57 16 75/1 Muleta 60kg 13.75L 0:03.1
CLAREMORRIS Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 17
Jockey Denis Schwarz 122.0kg Prizemoney $39,853
7 year old ch unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-41
Sire Visionaire Dam Mayo
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Cracking Pace Syndicate (nom: Mr M S Cruickshank) C.areer. 51399 12 Mths'9.1—2—0 st Up, 6001 2ndUp ?'0_0_3
Colours Black, orange maltese cross, sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 46:3-9-9  Soft 5:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:0-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 36:3-7-8  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
70f9  VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 59 3 9/2 May Queen 59%g 4.75L 0:08.5
20f14 VAAL  Tue 22Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 55 2 20/1 Mind Reader 57kg 0.75L 0:07.3
80of9 TURF Thu3Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good  C Dicken 527  8/1Herstel 57kg 6.25L 0:04.8
70f10 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good D Schwarz 56 2 4/10V(\)/3a¥ Of The World 58kg 5.50L
40f13 VAAL Thu9ul20  1000m CLHcp Good P Strydom 58 4 3/1 Persica 58kg 0.75L 0:10.
;/i? s AM 0 A Trainer Bridget S‘tidolph Ba'rrier 7
LTS Jockey Lyle Hewitson 122.0kg Prizemoney $13,242
6 year old b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 5-38
Sire Global One Dam South Sea Lady
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mr S M Nel & Mrs A J Wynne C.areer.21.1—5—2 12 Mths'17.1—3—2 1st UR 3:.0-1-0  2nd Up ?.0—1—0
Colours Sky blue, navy maltese cross and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 20:1-5-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 10:1-3-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40f4 VAAL Thu 10Dec20 1000m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 5 7 Muleta 61kg L
40f14 VAAL Thu19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good S Brown 58 12 20/10F1|(1)\£/er Of Scotland 59kg 2.00L
60f12 TURF Sat240ct20 1200m CLHcp Good S Brown 59 9 25/1 Bequest 60kg 8.25L 0:01.9
1of14 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd Good S Brown 60 16 14/1 Samoa 60kg 1.75L 0:17.3
80of12 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1200m CLMd Good S Brown 60 12 28/1 Zimbaba 58kg 11.25L 0:01.4
IN HASTE Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 3
Jockey Jeffery Syster 119.0kg Prizemoney $4,995

3 year old b unknown

Sire Querari Dam Hotfoot

Breeder Unknown

Owners Stone Hill Stud (nom: Mr H C W Rix)

Colours Lime green, black diamond, lime green sleeves and cap, black diamond
Race Details Track  Jockey
11 0of 14 VAAL  Thu 19Nov20 1200m CLHcp Good
90f10 TURF  Sat170ct20 1000m CLHcp Good
10f8 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1200m CLMd Good
10 of 14 VAAL  Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd Good
20f9 VAAL Thu 27Aug20 1000m CLMd Good

K Matsunyane 57

K Matsunyane 52 3
S Khumalo 60 6
KMatsunyane 58 6
KMatsunyane 60 10

Win Range 1200m W&P% 14-29

Career 7:1-1-0 12 Mths 7:1-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

2 50/1 Flower Of Scotland 59kg 7.25L
0:114

30/1 Muleta 54kg 9.50L 0:03.5
3/1 In Haste 60kg 1.25L 0:03.3
11/1 Samoa 60kg 7.75L 0:17.3
9/2 The Villa Grand 60kg 2.25L 0:02.1
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KARIN B

5 year old b unknown
Sire Malhub Dam Joshua's Girl

Breeder Unknown
Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd

Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap

Race Details

15 of 15 TURF
1of11 GREY
60f12 TURF
14 of 14 VAAL
40f9 VAAL

Thu 3Dec20

1000m CL

Mon 21Sep20 1100m CLMd

Sat 12Sep20

1200m CLMd

Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd

Tue 1Sep20

1000m CLMd

' [T vARs JY

4 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Snowbelle

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr Shaylen Naidoo

Colours Yellow and red quartered, yellow sleeves, red armbands and cuffs, yellow

cap
Race Details
11 of 12 TURF
13 of 14 VAAL
10f9 VAAL
10 of 12 VAAL
70of14 VAAL

Sat 240ct20
Tue 225ep20
Tue 1Sep20
Thu 30Jul20
Tue 21Jul20

1200m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp
1000m CLMd
1200m CLMd
1000m CLMd

ROKSOLANA

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Rainbow Red
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr D U Kruger

Colours Orange, purple cross, quartered cap

Race Details

13 of 15 TURF
80f9 TURF
90f13 TURF
50f9 VAAL
11 of 14 VAAL

Thu 3Dec20
Sat 21Nov20
Sat 240ct20
Thu 80ct20
Tue 225ep20

1000m CL
1000m CLHcp
1450m CL
1000m CLHcp
1000m CLHcp

Track
Good
Synth
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

X¥ [T] COUNTESSOFCOULTER

4 year old b unknown

Sire Mogok Dam Flying Filly
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr K P & Mrs N M Backos & Messrs Suven Govender &
Colours Black, gold star, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details

7of7 TURF
13 of 15 VAAL
10 of 13 TURF
13 of 14 VAAL
11 of 14 VAAL

Tue 15Sep20
Tue 1Sep20

1450m CL

1600m CLHcpNHF

Mon 10Aug20 1450m CLHcp

Tue 21Jul20
Thu 9Jul20

1800m CLHcp
1400m CLHcp

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey Hennie Greyling 118.0kg
Win Range 1100m

Career 20:1-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 0:0-0-0

Jockey

D Sampson
L Hewitson
M Yeni

D Sampson
K Fisher

Trainer Shaylen Naidoo
Jockey N Qaule 117.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Wgt
54
60
60
60
60

Br.
1
1
4
17
5

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $3,598
W&P% 5-10
12 Mths 8:1-0-0  1stUp 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Good 11:0-0-0  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Dist 1:1-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
0dds Winner @800 @400
50/1 Gang Leader 60kg 33.25L 0:04.7
14/1 Karin B 60kg 0.25L 0:14.3
40/1 Emerald Crest 60kg 5.00L 0:06.2
66/1 Samoa 60kg 10.50L 0:17.3
14/1 Vars Jy 60kg 3.50L 0:27.5
Barrier 6
Prizemoney $3,714

W&P% 14-14

Career 7:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 58 14  50/1 Bequest 60kg 17.25L 0:01.9
L Ferraris 55 8 66/1 Mind Reader 57kg 13.25L 0:07.3
G F Dadamasi 60 2 20/1 Vars Jy 60kg 0.50L 0:27.5
K Fisher 60 9 50/1 Nazareth 60kg 13.75L 0:01.6
J Gwingwizha 60 14 66/1 Wine Tasting 57kg 7.00L 0:01.9
Trainer Brett Webber Barrier 4
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $5,280
Win Range 1000m W&P% 6-6
Career 16:1-0-0 12 Mths 14:1-0-0 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-0-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Mjoka 53 5 25/1 Gang Leader 60kg 7.50L 0:04.7
M Mjoka 52 10  22/1 Comaneci 62kg 4.50L 0:06.7
M Mjoka 523 30/1 Second Base 60kg 11.25L 0:03.5
M Mijoka 53 10  22/1 May Queen 59kg 1.50L 0:08.5
N Klink 52 9  25/1 Mind Reader 57kg 9.25L 0:07.3
Trainer Tyrone Zackey Barrier 8
Jockey Reserve 2 115.0kg Prizemoney $6,682
Win Range 1160m W&P% 8-17
Career 12:1-0-1 12 Mths 12:1-0-1 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:1-0-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 0:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
J Syster 52 4 55/1 Magic School 58kg 15.50L 0:02.3
C Dicken 50 12 55/1 Curvation 60kg 12.75L 0:04.6
J Syster 54 12 18/1 Pretty Jolly 55kg 7.25L 0:00.
P Mxoli 53 8 25/1Kayla's Dream 59g 9.00L 0:43.
K Matsunyane 54 9 50/1 Rouge Allure 60kg 13.25L 0:05.6
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